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CRITERIA – IV: Infrastructure and Learning Resources 

4.1 Physical Facilities 

4.1.3 – Number of classrooms and seminar halls with ICT- enabled facilities such as smart class, LMS, 

etc. 
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Class rooms  
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      Seminar Hall  
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Workshop Hall 
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/' - ~. R V INSTITUTE Of MANAGEMENT 

( ~ . W SEM SECTIONS: 

\ .-. 1) SECTJON A: FINANCE MAJOR & SA AND HR AS MINOR 
'':f' .:.._..;:;'" 

2) SECTION S: FINANCE MAJOR & SAAND MARKETING MINOR 

3) SECTIONC: MKT0 MAJOR & BAAND HR AS MIN OR 

4) SECTION D: HR MAJOR & SA AND MARKETING AS MINOR 

Section A Finance & BAlHR Section B: Finance & BAlMktg 

Day 10:00afTl-'10 :4Sam ":OOam-ll :4Sam 12:00PM-I2:45pm 
5:00p.... 

Day 
10:00am­ " :00am­

lZ:OOI'M-1Z:45pm 2:00pm-2;45pm 1:0ap....3:45pm 4:00pm-4:45pm 
5:00p .... 

2:00p .... 2:45pm 3:00p .... 3:45pm 4:00pm-4:45pm 
6:30pm 10:45am 11 :4Sam 6:30pm 

MON 3.2.3 ~_2J 3.1 ... 3.7.3 3.4.1 3.8 MON 32.3 3i1 ' I 3.1 ... 373 3.3.2 3.8 . ~ 
I . ., 

TUE 3.1 SA-2 3. 1 : 3.7.3 3.2.3 3.8 -..... ~ TUE 3.3.2 3.3.3 3.1 ~ 3.7.3 3.2.3 3.8:0 ~ 
'0 0 ., 0 . '" ., u 

~ '" -0 u
WED 3.1 3.2. 1 3.4.2 .c 3.7.2 3.2.3 3.8 '0 c WED 3.3.2 Ul 3.1 .c 3.7.2 

~ H
u ~ .0 u 

THU i 3.2.1 3.4.2 
., 

3.4 1 
c 

3.7.2 tf~j;ij 
<lJ ~ 

3.2,' 3.3.3 
c 

3.7.2 3.7,3 _ ~ . ~" 3.7.3 :J 1l THU 3. 1 
".... 

~~-' 
rot;:: 

I' 
.... , . -~ -~ ~ ~ 

FRl , 3.2.1 3.4.1 3.2.3 3.7.2 ~. ~- ~ {I>.: l ~.?;~ > t: FRI 3_2:1 3.3. 2 3.2.3 3.7.2 
(l) < ~ 

~ u
SAT 3.4.1 34.2 

""""IT.... ',..-., 
3.7.2 3.7.3 SAT 3.3.3 3.3.3 3.7.2 3.7.3 

3.1- Uma Sharma 3.2.1­ Priya Jafu ~-=:' 3.2.3- Dileep S 3.4.1- Anuparna KMalagi 3.1- Purushotlam Bung 
3.2.1 - Priya 

~~ Jain 
:::?p:: 3.23- Dileep S 3.3.2- Noor Firdoos Jahan 

-.~ 
-

3.4.2- Sowm)'jl OS , 3.7.2- Dileep S 3.7.3- Pnya jai/1 3.B- N N S Reddy . 33. 3!. ad ~ alili ~ingh 3. 72- Dileep S 3.7.3- P r~ 't\ jaln 3.B- RamyaS 

Section C: Mktg & BA! HR Section 0: HR & BAlMktg 

Day 11 :00am-l1 :4.s..m 12: 00PM-1 2: 45pm 
5:00p .... 10:00am­ " :00am­

Z:OOpm-2:45pm 3:00p....l:45pm 4:00pn>4:45pm 
5:00p .... 

10:ooam-'0:45am 2:00pm-2:45pm 3:00p .... 3:45pm 4:00pm-4:45pm Day 12:00PM-1ZA5pm
6:30pm 10:4Sam l':4Sam 6:30pm 

MON 3.3.1 3.3.3 3.4.1 ... 3.7.3 3.3.2 3.4.2 MON 3.4.3 33.3. 3.4.1 ... 3.7.3 3.32 3.42 , 
(l).. ~ .. ~ 

TUE 3.3.2 3.3.3 3.3.1 .. 3.1.3 3.4.2 3.8 -..... ~ TUE 3.3.2 3.3_3 3.4.3 .. 3.7.3 3.4.2 38 -..... ~ 

.;; '0 0 .;; ~, .. -0 0 
., u ., u 

WED 3.3.2 3.4.1 3.4.2 z: 3.7.2 3.8 3.1 '0 c WED 3.3.2 3.4.1 3.42 .c 3.7.2 3.8 3 1 -0 c 
u ~ .Q u '0 0« .­

THU 3.4.1 3.4.2 3.1 " 3.7.2 3.73 3.8 ., n; THU 3.4.1 3.4.2 3.1 
c 

3.7.2 3.7.3 3.8 
., ~ 

" :J U " ::J 1l .... ctiio:: .... co ;.;:: 
FRl 3.3.3 3.3.2 3.1 3.7.2 3.3.1 3.4.1 > 't: FRl 3.3.3 3.3.2 3. 1 3.7 .2 3.4.3 _ 3.4. 1 ~ > :.::; 

~ ~ 
SAT 3.3.3 3.3.1 3.1 3.7.2 373 SAT 3.3.3 3.4.3 3. 1 3.7 .2 31.3 . 

3.1- Rashmi Shelly 
3.3.1- Chandran 

A 
3.3.2- Nocr Firdoos Jahan 3.3.3·Padmalni Singh 3. 1- Rashmi Shelly 3.4.1- Anupama KMalagi 3.4.2­ SoY.1llj'<lOS , 3.4.3- Narasima Venkalesh 

...•. ,....• , ., 

3.4. 1- Anupama'K Maiag i 
34.2- Sowmya • 

3.7.2- Sanlosh M 3J.3- N N S [{",Joy 
3.8- Chandran 3.3.2- Nool Firdoos 3.3.3-Padmaini 

3.7.2- Sanlosh M 3.7. 3- N N S Reddy 
3S- Chandran 

OS A Jahan Singh A 

I I 
3.1 STRATEG IC MANAGEMENT AND BUS INESS ETHICS (CORE PAPER FOR ALL SECTIONS) 

3.2. 1 IN VES TMENT ANA LYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT 3.4 .1. PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT & COMPETEN CY MAPPING. 

3.2.2 CORPORATE TAXATION FOR MANAGERS 3.4.2. TALENT MANAGEMENT & EMPLOYEE EN GAGEM EN T 

3.2.3 CORPORATE VALU ATI ON AND FINANCIAL MODELLING 3.4.3. LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT HUM AN RESOURCES 

3.3.1 RURAL AND GREEN MARKETIN G 3.7.2.PREDICTIVE ANALYTICS USING R 

3.3.2 BUSIN ESS AND SOCIAL MARKETING 3.7.3.DATA WAREHOUSING AND DATA MINING 

3.3.3 CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR AND NEUROMARKETING 3.8. OPEN ELECTIVE 
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Section A Section B 

D.l' 
9:00sun­ IO:OOllim. 11:00ADI­ 12,OOP~I- 2:00pm­ 3,OOpm-

Dav 
9;OOtlm­ 10:00lol l'O­ 11 :00AO)­ I1 ,OOP~I-

2:00pm-2:45pm 3:00pm.J :45pm 4 :00pm-b'5pm
9:4Sl'Im IO :.. ~:)ro 11:45am 12:45pm 2:45pm 3:45pm 

-t :OOpm-4 : 4~pm 
9:-ISlolm 10 :45~m 11 :45a01 12 :4Spru 

MON 1.5 1.4 1.1 1.6 "'" 1.2 1.3 ITS ! O lhers ;\ION Ll 1.5 14 1.2 "'" 1.6 U ITS I Others 
" " 

ThE 1.3 l.l 1.5 
~ 

1.2 14 ITS f Othas ThE 1.5 14 1.2 
,. 

16 1.6 ITS ! Others~ ~ 

1.5 1.3 14 1.6 '" 1.1 1.2 1.5 1.3 1.2 '" 1.4 1.1 ITS ,. OthersWED .:: ITS f Others WED ..c 

" " l.l-me 1.3 1.6 1.5 = 1.1 1.2 ITS f Olhers TIm 14 1.5 1.3 " 1.2 ITS , Others 
~ ~ 

...; Mentorin ...; 

1.7 1.6FRI 1.4 Mentorillg 1.7 1.7 1.6 FRI U 1.1 1.7 
g 

SAT 
CenlliClte 

Placement & Training SAT 
le'n1ilca1c: 

Placement & Tmining
IPm=mmp 

Subject Name 1st Sem A 1st Sem B 1st Sem C 

Section C 1.1 Management and organizational behaviour 
Narasima 

Venkatesh 
Sowmya OS Ramya S 

Day 
9:00am­ IO:OOam ­ 11:OO:am- 12,OOP\(­ 2,OOpm­ 3,OOpru­

1.2 Business AccoWlting 
l'ooja 

Dileep S Pooja Takalkar
9:..ISxm 10 :45 11 01 lJ :'&SllI rn 12:"&Spm 2:45pm 3,45pm 

" :OOp m~ : 4 5 pm 
Takalkar 

Anitha BM
MON 1.4 1.6 1.2 1.5 1.1 ITS ! Others 1.3 Business plaruung and regulations Sowmya OS Uma Sharma 

0' Silva 

"'" Anitha BM Anupama K&
ThE 1.1 1.4 1.2 " 1.3 1.5 ITS / Others 1.4 Economics for business decisions Rashmi Shetty

" D'Silva Srivallabhan N~ 

WED 1.5 1.1 1.6 1.2 '"..c 1.4 1.3 ITS ! Others 15 BllSlneSS staus tics Suresh N Santosh M Shreya Sha n ka r 

" = Noor Firdoos
TIn: 1.5 1.3 1.2 ~ 1.4 1.6 ITS,' Others 1.6 Marketing Manag~men{ Padmalini Singh Santosh M

...; Jahan 

FRI 1.1 1.6 Mentoring 1.7 1.7 1.3 1.7 Employabil ity skiUs Ramya 5 Srivallabhan N Uma Sharma 

SAT 
Certificate 

Placemenl & Training
Programme 

IT Skills N N 5 Reddy Shreya Shankar Vandana ·Gablani 

PlacernelH & Training From IO:30am onw?rds, Payal Jindal Payal Jindal Uma Sharma 

Ce-rubcare Programme (,rvlanagemen[ Lessons trom 

Bha,,"vatQ]l1) Berween 9:00am 10 10:15an1 
Suresh N 

library Spons 
DlgIlal Mo\;e 

OTHERS 
Libr"", club 



R V Institute of Management  

Time table for II Sem May- August 2021  

II Sem Section A 
June2021 

Day 9:00am 

-

9:45am 

10:00am 

- 10:45am 

1l:00am-

11 :45am 

12:00PM 

­12:45pm 

2:00PM-

2:45pm 

3:00PM-

3:45pm 

4:00]>1\1-

4:45pm 

MON  2.5 2.3 2.1 2.6 2.2 ITS 

TUE  2.5 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.2 ITS 

WED  2.5 2.6 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.7 ITS 

THU  2.4 2.3 2.6 2.5 2.1 2.7 ITS 

FRI  2.6 2.2 2.1 2.4 

SAT  Placement Training 

SL.NO CODE SUBJECT FACULTY MEMBER 

1 2.1 Entrepreneurship & Startup Management Dr P Bung+ Ms Rashmi 

Shetty 

2 2.2 Business Research Methods Dr Bikramaditya Ghosh 

3 2.3 Managing Human Resources Ms Ramya S 

4 2.4 Business Analytics Mr NNS Reddy 

5 2.5 Financial Management Mr Sreevallaban N 

6 2.6 Production & Operations Management Dr Santhosh M 

7 2.7 Employability Skills-II Ms Uma Sharma 

8 Advanced IT Skills Ms Shreya 



R V Institute of Management  

Time table for IV Sem May- August 2021  

Section A BAfHR+FIN 

Da) 9:00am- 10:00am- 11: OOa 111- 12:00PM- 2:00PM- 3:00PM- 4:00PM-
9:45am  lO:4511ID  1l:45am  12:45[lm  2:45[lm  .3:45[lm  4:45pm 

MON  4.7.1/4.4.1 4.7.1/4.4.1  4.2.2  4.2.3 

H  'E  4.7.2/4.4.2  4.7.214.4.2 4.2.2  4.2.3 
I 

WED 4.7.3/4.4.3  4.7.3/4.4.3 4.2.2  4.2.3 

T IIU  ,­­zt.1  4.1  4.7. 1/4 .4.1 4.7.214.4.2 

FlU 4.7 .114.4 .1 4.7.2/4.4.2 4.2.2  4.2.3 
.­­­­, 

SAT  4.7.3/4.4.3  4.7.314.4.3 4.1  4.1 

Specialisation Subjects 

FINANCE  I I I 
fNTERNATIONAL BUSfNESS 4.1 

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 4.2.2 

DERlV ATIVES AND RlSK MANAGEMENT4.2.3 

HUMAN  RESOURCES  I I I 
4.4.J GLOBAL HRM 

4.4.2 STRATEGIC HRM 

fNDUSTRlAL RELATIONS AND  HR AUDIT4.4.3 

BUSINESS ANALYTICS  I I I 

BIG DATA ANALYTICS4.7.1. 

DAT A VISUALIZATION AND BUSfNESS 
4.7.2. 

REPORTfNG USfNG TABLEAU 

EMERGING TECHNOLO(jIES AND FUTURE SKILLS 
4.71. FOR BUSfNESS LEADERS 

Sections  

A  

Ms.  Anilha.  8.M . D'Silva  

Mr SreevalJabhan  

Mr  Dikep S  

A  

Dr.  A.  NMasill1a  Vellkate,h  

Ms. Sowmya.  D.  S  

Dr.  Anllpama  K Ma lagi  

A  

Mr.  Nagasubba  Reddy  &  

MsShreya Shankar  

fv1.r.  Naga sLibba  Reddy & Ms 

Shreya  Shankar & Ms  Vandana 

Gablani 

Ms  Vandana  Gablilni 



R V  Institute of Management  

Time table  for  II  Sem May­ August 2021  

II Sem Section B 
June2021 

Day  9:00am-

9:45am 

10:00am-

10:45am 

1l:00am-

11:45a01 

12:00PM 

­12:45p01 

2:00PM-

2:45pm 

3:00PM-

3:45pm 

4:00PM-

4:45pm 

MON  2.1 2.5 2.4 2.2 2.6 2.3 ITS 

TUE  2.2 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7 ITS 

WED  2.5 2.2 I 2.3 2.6 2.4 2.1 ITS 

THU  2.4 2.5 2.7 2.3 2 .2 2.1 ITS 

FRI  2.6 2.1 2.3 

SAT  Placement Training 

SL.NO CODE 

1 2.1 
2 2.2 
3 2.3 

4 2.4 

5 2.5 
6 2.6 
7 2.7 
8 

SUBJECT 

Entrepreneurship & Startup Management 

Business Research Methods 

Managing Human Resources 

Business Analytics 

Financial Management 

Production & Operations Management 

Employability Skills-II 

Advanced IT Skills 

FACULTY MEMBER 

Ms Anitha D'Silva 

Dr Noor Firdoos Jahan 

Dr A l\Jarasima 

Venkatesh 

Ms Vandana Gablani 

Ms Pooja Takalkar 

Ms Shreya Shankar 

Ms Ramya S 

Mr NNS Reddy 



R V  Institute of Management  

Time  table for  IV Sem May­ August 2021  

Section B BA/MKT+FIN 

lla)' 9:000m-

9:45am 

10 :008m-

10 :45.m 

II:OOam-

11 :45am 

12 :OOPl\!-

12:45nm 

2:00PM-

2:45,,­", 

3:00Pl\[-

3 :45pm 

4:00PM ­

4:45pm 

~ION 4.7.1 /4.3.1 4 .7.114.3. J 4.2.3  4.2.2 

ruE  4.7.2/4.3.2 4.7 .2/4 .3.2 4.2.3  42.2  4. 1  4. 1 

WED 4.7.3/4.:l.3 4.7 .3/4 .3.3 4.2.3  4.2.2  I 
I 

Till!  4.1  4.1  4.7.1 /4.3.1 4 .7.2/0.2 

FRI  4.7.1/4.:U 4 .7.2/4.3.2 4.2.3  4.2.2 

SAT  4.7.314.3.3 4.7 .3/4.3.3 

Specialization Subjects 

FINANCE I I J 
INTERNA TIONAL BUSINESS 4.1 

INTERNA TIONAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 4.2.2 

DERNATIVES AND  RISK  MANAGEMENT4.2.3 

MARKETING I I I 
SALES AND  DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT AND

431 
RETAILING 

SERVICES MARKETING AND CUSTOMER 
4.3.2 

RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT 

INTEGRA TED MARKETING COMMUNICATION AND 
4.:U 

DIGITAL MARKETING 

BUSIN ESS ANALVTICS I I I 
BIG DATA  A1'JALYTICS  

DATA VIS UALIZATION AND BUSINESS  

4.7. 1. 

4.7.2. 
REPORTING USING TABLEAU 

EMERGING  TECHNULUGjES AND FUTURE SKILLS
4.7.3.  FOR BUSINESS LEADERS 

Sections 

B 

M5  li ma  Sharma 

Mr Sreevallabhan 

Mr DikeI' S 

B 

Dr.  Noor  Firdoos .Iahan 

I\'!'. An ilha.  8.M. D'Sih'" 

lv! s. Ramya.  S 

B 

Mr.  Nag"",bba  Redd y &  

Ms. Shreya  Shanka r  

Mr.  Nagas lI bba  Redd y &  

Ms Shre)"'a  Slw nkar &  

i\1 s Vnnd,lna  (iClblalli 

Ms  Valldana Gablani 



R V Institute of Management  

Time table  for  II Sem May­ August 2021  

Section C 

Day  9:00am 

-
9:45am 

lO:OOam 

- 10:45am 

11 :OOam-

11:45am 

12:00PM 

­12:45pm 

2:00PM-

2:45pm 

3:00PM-

3:45pm 

4:00PM-

4:45pm 

MON  2.2 2.4 2.6 2.5 
I 

2.1 ITS 

TUE  2.4 2.2 2.3 I 2.5 ITS 

WED  2.4 2.1 2.6 2.2 2.5 2.3 ITS 

THU  II 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.7 2.4 2.6 ITS 

FRI  II 2.1 
I 

2.5 2.6 2.3 2.7 

SAT  I 

SL.NO CODE SUBJECT FACULTY MEMBER 

1 2.1 Entrepreneurship & Startup Management Ms Rashmi Shetty 

2 2.2 Bu·siness Research MethOds Dr Santhosh M 

3 2.3 Managing Human Resources Ms Sowmya D S 

4 2.4 Business Analytics Dr Bikramaditya Ghosh 

5 2.5 Financial Management Ms Pooja Takalkar 

6 2.6 Production & Operations Management Dr Suresh N/ 

Ms Pooja Takalkar 

7 2.7 Employability Skills-II Mr Chandran A 

8 Advanced IT Skills Ms Vandana Gablani 



R V  Institute of Management  

Time  table  for  IV Sem May­ August 2021  

Section C BAIHR+MKT 

D.~ · 9:00am- 10:OOam-

9:45am  10:45am 

1.101\'  4.7.1 /4.4.1  4.7.114.4.1 

TL'E 4.7 .2/4.4.2  4.7.2/4.4.2 

WED 4.7.3 /4.4.3 4.7.3/4.4.3 

THV 

II :OOam­ 

II :45am  

4.3.1 

4.3.1 

4.3 .1 
­
4.7.1 /4.4.1 

12:00PM-

12:45pm 

4.3.3 

4.1.3 

4.3.3 

4.7.214.4 .2 

2:00PM - 3:001'1\1- 4:001'\·(-

2:45pm  3:45pm  4:45pm 

4.1  4.1 

I I 

FRJ  4.7.1 /4.4 .1 4.7.2/4.4.2  4.3.1  4.3.3  4. 1  4.1 

SAT  4.7.314.43 4.7. 314.4 .1 

Sections 

C 

Ms lima Short11J 

Dr Padm(llini  Si ngh 

Dr.  Anu pJ llla K Mal ng; 

C 

Me.  NagaslI hba  R~ d dy &  

Ms  S hr~ya Sh a"br  

Mr.  Nagasubba Reddy  & 

Ms Shreya  Sha nk ar & 

Ms  \lo ndana  Ci ab lan; 

Ms  Vandall a Ga bl an; 

Specialisation Subjects 

MARKETING I I J  
SALES AND DlSTRlBlITION MANAGEMENT AND

43 .1 
RETAILlNG 

SERVICES MARKETING AND CUSTOMER
4J .2 

RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT 

INTEGRA TED MARKETING COMMUNICATION AND
4.3:\ 

DIGIT AL MARKETING 

HUMAN RESOURCES I J  CI 
4.4.1  GLOBALHRM  Ms.  Sowlllya. D. S 

4.4.2  STRATEGIC HRM  Ms. Sowmya.  D.  S 

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS AND  HR AUDIT4.4.3 

BUSINESS ANAlYTICS I I I  
BIG  DATA ANALYTICS  

OATA VISUALlZA TION AND BUSINESS  

4.7. 1. 

4.7.2. 
REPORTING  USING TABLEAU 

EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES AND FUTURE SKILLS 
4. 7. 3.  FOR BUSINESS LEADERS 



R V Institute of Management  

Time table for IV Sem May- August 2021  

Section D BA/MKT+HR 

Day 9:00am- IO:OOam­ II :OOam­ 12:00PM ­ 2:00PM ·  3:00PM·  4:00PM· 
9:45am  10:4Sam  II :45RIll  12:45pm  2:45pm  3:45.E.m  4:45fll11 

~lON 4.7.114.4.1  4.7.1 /4.4 .1  4.3.1  4.3.3 

TUE  4.7.2/4:1.2 4.7.2/4.3.2 4 .3. 1  4.3.3 
I 

WED 4.7.3/4.4.3  4.7.3/4.4.3 4 .3.1  4.3.3 

TIIU  4.1  4.1  4.7.1 /4.4 .1 4.7.2/4.32 
I 

FlU  4.7.1/4.4.1 4.7.2/4.3.2 4.3. 1  4.3.3 

SAT  4.7. 314.4 .3 4.7.3/4.4 .3 4.1  4.1 

Specialisation Subjects  Sections 
MARKETING  I I I D 

0  .1 
SALES AND DISTRlBUTION MANAGEMENT AND 

RETAILING 
Ms  Urna  Sharm:1 

0.2 
SERVICES MARKETING AND CUSTOMER 

RELATIONSHIP  MANAGEMENT 
Ms.  Rashlll;  Shel ly 

4.3:\ 
INTEGRA TED MARKETING COMMUNICA TIONAl\TD 

DIGITAL MARKETING 
Dr Pad llla li,,;  S;n g.h 

HUMAN  RESOURCES  I I I D 

44.1  GLOBALHRM  Ms.  So will ya . D. S 

44.2  STRATEGIC HRM 

44.3  fNDUSTRlAL RELATIONS  AND HR AUDIT  Dr.  AnH pa ma  K M3 1" gl 

BUSINESS ANAlYTICS  I I I D 

4.7.1.  BIG DATA ANALYTICS 
Mr.  Na ga subba  Reddy & 

Ms Shrcya  Sha nb r 

4.7.2 . 
DAT A vrSUALIZATION AND BUSINESS 

REPORTING USING TABLEAU 

Mr.  Naga subba  Red dy &",Is 

Shreya Shankar & 

t-h Va nd:1I1 a Gablan; 

4.7.3. 
EMERGING  rECHNOLOGIES Aj\lD  FLJfURE SKILLS 

FOR BUSINESS  LEADERS 
Ms  Vandana  Gablan ; 


